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2022 SCHOOL CALENDAR
TERM 1

OPENS 	Staff	 		-	Monday 17 January
Pupils			-	Tuesday 18 January
CLOSES				-	Friday 25 March  
MID-TERM				-	Friday 18 February to Monday 21 February (inclusive)
Public holiday in the term			Monday 21 March (Human Rights Day)
Additional compulsory days			Saturday 22 January Inter-house Athletics
Matric compulsory Saturdays		5 February, 19 February, 5 March

TERM 2

OPENS	Staff	 		-	Tuesday 19 April 
Pupils			-	Wednesday 20 April
CLOSES				-	Friday 24 June   
MID-TERM				-	Friday 20 May to Monday 23 May (inclusive)
Public holidays in the term		-	Wednesday 27 April		Freedom Day
						Monday 2 May		Public holiday 
						Thursday 16 June		Youth Day
Additional compulsory days			Saturday 23 & Sunday 24 April - joBerg2C	
Matric compulsory Saturdays 		30 April, 21 May
Matric compulsory Winter School 	27 June – 1 July  

TERM 3

OPENS	Staff			-	Monday 18 July
		Pupils	 		-	Tuesday 19 July 
CLOSES				-	Friday 23 September
MID-TERM				-	Friday 19 August to Monday 22 August (inclusive)
Public holidays in the term		-	Monday 8 August	School holiday
Tuesday 9 August	Women’s Day
Additional compulsory days			Saturday 10 September - Mountain Bike Relay Matric compulsory Saturday 		30 July
									
TERM 4

OPENS	Staff	 		-	Monday 10 October
Pupils			-	Tuesday 11 October 
CLOSES 	Pupils                       	-         	Wednesday 7 December
		Staff				Friday 9 December
MID-TERM                              	-         	Friday 4 November to Monday 7 November (inclusive)
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